CUYAHOGA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CENTRAL SERVICES
CHANGE ORDER DIRECTIVE AND APPROVAL

A, GONTRACTOR'S COST / SCHEDULE REQUIREMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 081-002 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $36,395,600.00
PROJEGTNO, & TITLE: 06-825 CUYAHOGA COUNTY JUVENILE JUSTICE CENTER CURRENT CONTRACT VALUE: $36,395,000.00
LOCATION: EAST O3RD & QUINCY BVENUE . CHANGE CRDER AMOUNT: $0.00
CONTRACT DAYS CHANGED: 0 REVISED CONTRACT VALUE; $36,395.000.00
REVISEDR COMPLETION DATE: CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO.: CEDBOD422
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL DATE: INDEX CODE NUMBER: CCTETE08
CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL DATE: OBJECT CODE NUMBER: 0706

The terms and conditions of the original Contract for the werk shall govern this change.

DESCRIPTION: To affirm approval of executed Construction Change Directives within the orlginal cash allowance i gecordance with

contract clause 11.2.10. This final reconciliation Change Order results in a ho cost changs fo the Confract Sum.

Orniginal Confract Value $36,385,000.00

Change Order 1 50
Change Order 2 $0
Final Contract $36,368,000.00

All work completed in accordance with the Project Schedule and Project Specifications as verified with the lssuance

of the Temporary Certifieate of occupancy dated December 30, 2010 and the Final Certificate of Qccupanoy dafed
January 28, 2011

TOTAL $0.0C
Exhibit A Summary and CCDs Approved within Original Alowsance
SCHEDULE IMPACT: None ADDED COSTS $ 0.00
REASON FOR CHANGE QRDER : ' CONTRACTOR'S NAME & ADDRESS
{} Error / Omission .
{x} Field Condition . PANZICA CONSTRUCTION CO
{)Claims
{) Accepted Altemate . 738 BETA DRIVE

{) User Group Reques| / /(4 E‘é
: AY] D@LAGE, OH 44143

/ A’Z % ﬂfcﬁwwr;é@'a

County’s Project Manager - Nick Willis Trade Sbntractor Sig@ature, Title
3-z22-// 2 /2y

Date Date i / ¥ ¥

8. SURETY CONSENT

We the undersigned, sureties on the above-mentioned contract, do bereby consent to

the alterations and modifications, and agree that said changes should not in an
manner prejudice our llability under the Bond.
Federal Insurance Company G \(;[ 3/4!1 1

Surefy Co., Stgnature
Pam L. Kennedv, Attornev—in Fact
Name & Title Ip {printed)

c. x CéUNTZMjORIZATION Q 8 / /

Date
Edward FitzGerald
County Executive




Chubb POWER Federal Insurance Company  Atin: Surety Department
u OF Vigilant Insurance Company 15 Mountaln View Road
Surety ATTORNEY Pacific Indemnity Company Warren, NJ 07059

Know All by These Prasents, That FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an indiana corporation, VIGILANT INSURANCE
COMPANY, a New York corporation, and PACIFIC INDERMNITY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, do sach here!g constitute and

i 1 £1 13 RO

appoint John Bertin, Robert W. Edgerton, Pam L. Kennedy and Deborah A. Skelley of independenca,

sach ag helr trua and lawmlmmln-Fwtomdﬁaumm deskynation !nﬂmirmasasdtoamxmﬁrwmtessalstaandd&ﬁverfwandonmwwlfassumw
[hareon or otherwize, bonds and urdertakings and ather wiitngs obligatory Iy the noturs thareo! [olier than balt bonds) given or axacuted In the course of business, snd any
Instrurnents amending or aliaring the same, and consants o the modification or alterstion of any instrumon refemed ip in sald bonds or obiigations.

In Withees Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE f:biw»g. VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY have each exscutsd and aigstod
thass presents and afied thelr corporata seals onthls 18, dey of June, 2008

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
County of Somarst b
On s g™ dayof June, 2008 belore me, a Notary Public of New Jerasy, personally cams Keswneth C. Wends!, to me

known to be Asgisiant Secratary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGHLANT INSURANGE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INCEMNITY COMPANY, tha companies wiich
exacuted the foragoing Powsr of Aliomay, end the sukd Kenneth C. Wandsl, being by ma duly swom, did deposs and say that be Is Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL
INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANGCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY and knows tha corporate seuls thereo!, that the seals aftied (o the
foragoing Power of Atloiney are such ceeptiale seals and ware thereto sffied by authodty of the By- Laws of sald Companies; sad that he siined sald Power of Alomay as
Assistant Secratary of sald Companies by ko suthorly; and that ha s soqualniad with David B. Nonls, Jr., and knows him fo be Vice President of sald Companles; and ihat the
signature of David B. Nomis, Jr., subseribed 10 salt Power of Altomey Is (n the: yencing handwsiting of David B. Noms, Jr., and was thereto subseribed by aultonily of said By
Laws a7 in teponent's presence. ’

) STEPHEM & BRADT -
odatary Public, Siclo of Mow Jorsty
. No, TBNOYT - .
Commistion Exgirax Oct, 25, 2009 .

T Notary Public

CERTIFICATION
Extract from the By- Laws of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANY INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNEITY COMPAKY:

“AR powers of atiomey for and on bahalf of the Company may ard shall be sxecutad b the name and on behalf of the Company, sither by the Chairman or the
Preskient or a Vice President or an Assistant Vica Prasldont, jointly with the Secratary or an Assistant Sacralary, under thelr respective deslignations, The
signatute of such officers may be engraved, printsg or lithegraphad, The signature of sach of the following officers: Chalrman, President, any Vics President, eny
Asgletunt Vice Preskiont, any Setrelary, any Assistant Secrefary and the ses! of the Company may be affocsd by facsimie to any power of atiomey o i any
coriificaly reiating thorglo appolrding Asslstant Secrelsries of Atiomeys- in- Fact for purpases only of exaculing and attasfing bonds and undertakings and olher
writinga obligatory In the nuture therect, and sny such power of atiormey or corlificate bearing such facsimEe signature or facsimile seat shall ba valid and binding
upon the Company snd any such powsr 20 execuied and certified by such facsimis signatiure and facabmile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company
with respact i any bond or undortakdng to whith Tt is adached,”

I, Kenneth C. Wandsl, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMKITY COMPANY

tha “Companies”) do herehy certify that

(i} the forsgoing sxtracl of the By- Lawa of the Companies is frum and comest,

(1} the Companiey are duly licensed and auticeizad to transact syrety business In 5 50 of tha United States of Amarica and the District of Columbia and are
authorizad by the U.S. Trewsury Dopartmont; fusther, Fedenat and Vigiant are Boansed In Pusrts Rico and the U.S, Virgin Islands, and Federal i fcensed in
Amercan Samoa, Guam, and aach of the Proviness of Canada excapt Frince Edward lsland; and

i  the foregoing Powsr of Atomey (s true, corract and in full forcs amd effsct.

Given under my hand and seals of sald Companies at Wamen, NJ this 3/4/1 1

N THE EVENT YOU WISH TO NOTIFY US OF A CLAIM, VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER
MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE, OR BY Tolephono (808} 803- 34983 Fax (808) §03- 3656
: e-mallt surety@chubb.com

Form 15-10- 02958- U {Ed. 5-03) CONSENT




(Summary and CCDs Approved within Original Allowance)




Ozanne s Turney = VAA 5 JWTEA o4 duvenile Justics Cir Main Bldg

CONSTRUCTION CHAMGE DIRECTIVE SUMMARY
APPROVED ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATIONS

Owner Proj No: 0B-G085 ’ Date: 2451201
Ozanne Prof No:  268P2 Page: 1
Type Title Statns  Daled Cost Ref PCO Reason
CCDA 0B81-A158 061 PAN it Ladder Extensions APE 472011 {$4.580.17) '807

CCDA 081-AT80 081PAN  Celling Tile Replacernent APP AMT2011 {$11,920.00) 805

CCDA 061-A161  0B1PAN Bui 203 ~ K U Sprinkier Shrouds APP 11772011 ($5‘418.71) 8068

CCDA 081-A162 061PAN  Bul 211 - Bpring Hinges at HU Doors APP  1MT2011 {510,293:00) 810

CCDA 0614163 OB81PAN Cauliing of Owner Supplied Bunks ARP AMT7I201 ($2,223.00) 811

CCDA 081-A164  0B1PAN Bul 1671 - Wail Protection APP 11772011 ($3,866.44) 682

CCDA 0B1-A165  061PAN Security Sys. Integration wikiev. APP 11812011 ($70,501.10) 864

CCDA 061-A168 061PAN Ceiling Tiie Replacement APP 11872011 {$12,622.11) 805

CCDA 061-A167 081PAN  Precast Cleaning APP 11820117 ($6,260.00) 788

CCDA 081-A168 0B1PAN  General Trades Miscellaneous ltems APP  1/18/2011 {$1,154.00) 821

CCDA DB1-A188  0B1PAN Doors L438 A & B Hold Openg APP  1/28/2011 ($1,403.38) 825

CCDA 0681-A%70  OB1PAN Duress Signs Judges Garage APP 12B12011 {$419.00) #28

CODA 061-A%71 OB1PAN  Spray Fireproofing Repairs APP 12672017 ($11,514.00) 827

GCDA 061-A172  0B1PAM Eleclrical Panel Painting APP  1/26/201% 5812.00) 828

CCDA 081-AtT3 0B1PAN Elevaior #11 Repairs and Cleaning APPE 112812011 ($7.936.81) 828

“ CCDA 081-A174 O0B1PAN  Roof Repairs AFP 1262011 {$42,124.00) 830

CODA 0B81-A175  0B1PAN  Firestopping/Caulking of Elev Shafls APP  1/28/2011  ($22,080.00) 831

CCDA 081-A%175 O81PAN  Judges Parking Expansion Joints APP 2172011 ($4,860.00) 832

CCDA 0B1-ATT7  061PAN  Extra Dome Work APP 21201 ($8,365.25) 781

CODA D61-A17T8  OB1PAN  Bullding Permit APR  2/3/2011 (85,428 95) 017

All prior CCD's have been previously approved by
the Cuyahoga County Board of Commissioners

Expediton® Report R_RC_05-7




i,

C@f Cuyahoga County of Ohie

Construetion Change Dirsctive

CCD No: 88t-A1s8

bistribution List: Pit Ladder Extensions

Owner {1 _
Aschitect [ 3 DATE: 171772011
Contractor [ 1
Construction Manager [
PROJECT: Cuyahoga County Juvenile Justice Center OWNER FROJECT NO: 08-925
9300 Quincy Avenle ARCHITECT PROJECT NO; 04021
Cleveland, OH 44108 Ci REF/PCO NO: PCO No: 807

CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO:

TO CONTRACTOR:  Panzica Construction Company REQUISITION NO:

739 Beta Drive
Mayfield Village, OHIO 44143

CONTRACT FOR: B 861 - General Trades Allowance
CONTRACT DATE:  4/24/2008

You are hereby directed fo make the following change(s) in this Contract:
Provide Labor, material and squipment to perfrom this work of extending elevator pit ladders.

Justification
Work instalied in accordance with Contract Documents was required io be revised base on City of Cleveland Elevator Inspection.

Based on evaluation of proposal be Ralph Tyler, Heery and OTVJ costs are found to be fair and reasonable to apply io the General
Trades Allowance.

TOTAL COST {$4,590.17)

ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT: )
Criginal Allowance Sum e 3,550,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Construcimn Change Dlrectwes {$3.115,308.10}
The Allowance Sum prior 1o this Construction Change Directive was 234,681.90
The Allowance Sum Will be Decreased {$4,590.17}
The Remaining Allowance Sum including this Constructions Change Directive will be SR 230,701.73

When signed by the Owner, Archilect and Constricion Manager and received by the Conlraclor, this document becomes effectively IMMEDIATELY as a Construcfion Changs
Directive {GCD) and the Contracier shall proceed with the chenge{s) describe above. Contractor signature indicales agreement with the contrast or aliowance vakues.

Pangica-Construction Company Raiph Tyle; Companies
e DATE: [ [2E ]/,
/n" tecture/Mana ger

~CONTRACTOR A?{CH?TE
M?  pATE: /”'/Zu/// BY: g
DATE: l/z(/;;
7

W!Hlang’ L—-""“"/ Senior Project Manager

Cuyahoga County
OWNER

BY: DATE: / “Zc e

Niek Willis, PrOJect Manager

Yo TN\ BRI, \’/ et :
y Ber€s, Diz’ectomrl[@‘[ﬁeﬁlc/es . ——— DATE: £, g&n//é!
: = rg

Expediion  Form {_co 011




'ovi Cuyahoga County of Ohio

Construction Change Diractive

CCD Not 081-A180

Distribution List: Ceiling Tile Replacemeant

Owner [ 1

Architect {1 DATE:  1/17/2011

Contractor [

Construction Manager [ ]

PROJECT: Cuyahoga County Juvenile Justice Center OWNER PROJECT NO; 06-825
Cleveland, OH 44106 ) CH; REF/IPCO NO: PCO No: 805

CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO-

TO CONTRACTOR:  Panzica Construction Company REQUISITION NO:

738 Beta Drive
Mayfield Village, OHIC 44143

CONTRACT FOR:  BP 067 - General Trades Allowance
CONTRACT DATE:  4/24/2008

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
Provide labor, material and equipment to perfrom the work of ceiling tite replacement.

Justification
To replace damaged ceiting tile from additional work after ceilings were completed,

Based on evaluation fo proposai by Ralph Tyler, Heery and OTVJ costs are found fo be fair and reasonable 1o apply to General Trades
Allowance,

TOTAL COST ($11,920,80)

ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
Original Allowance Sum " - B 3,350,000.00
Net change by previously auihoa’med Censtructlon Change D;recnves v § {$3,118,888.27)
The Allowance Sum prior to this Construction Change Directive was e $ 230,161.73
The Aliowance Sum Wili be Decreased S | {$11,920.00)
The Remaining Aflowance Sum including this Construction Chaﬁge Dirsctive willbe e % 218,181.73

When signed by the Dwner, Architect and Construction Manager and received by the Conlractor, this document becomes effectively IMMEDIATELY as & Construction Change
Directive {CCD} and the Convractor shall proceed with the change{s} describe sbove. Confractor sighature indicates agreement with the contract or stfowance values.

owres //26/bs

Witliam D Senior Project Manager

Cuyahoga County /s . :
OWNER '
% onte: /- “’“Zg 74 BY: Wz‘ //m DATE; i’/zg{/é!

P -
Nxck Willis, Project Manager Joseph A, Molnar, Sr ,E?{eject Manager

Heery International 4
B\f-\ /\ DATE: OWNER'S REFRESENTA3
Jay RW of Cenfral S8ervices \_‘/ SRV — ) e )/é; - //

Expediion Form{_co 01-1

arc Seable, Pro; ‘“E‘Seecz.shve




\

o Cuyahoga County of Ohio

Construction Change Directive

Bistribution List:

Owner [ ]
Architect [
Cortractor [ 1
Construction Manager [ ]

PROJECT: Cuyahoga County Juvenile Jusiiea Center

9300 Quincy Avenue
Cieveland, OH 44106

TO CONTRACTOR: Panzica Construction Company
738 Beatla Drive
Mayfield Village, OHIO 44143

CGONTRACT FOR: B8P 061 - General Trades Allowance
CONTRACT DATE:  4/24/2008

CCO No: 861-A181
Bul 203 - H U Sprinkler Shrouds
DATE: 1172011

OWNER PROJECT NO: 08-925

ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 01021

CM REF/PCO RO: PCO No: 808
CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO:

REQUISITION NCx:

You are hereby directed {o make the following change(s) in this Contract:
Frovide labor, material and equipment to perfrom the work of Bulistin 203 housing Unit Sprinkler Shrouds.,

Jusiification

The metal shrouds proposed for the fire sprinkler pipe and head for each Housing Unit is necessary to prevent vandalism/damage from
the Juveniles. These metal shrouds are to be installed beginning from the celling 1o the sprinkler head knuckle to protect th sprinkler
line, with an arched plate behind each sprinkier head to aid in protecting the sprirkler heads.

Based on evaluation of proposal by Raiph Tyler, Heery and OTVJ costs are found io be fair and reascnabile to apply to General Trades

Allowanice.
TOTAL COST ($5,418.71)
ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
Originat Allowance Sum e e B 3,350,000.00
Net change by previously auzhon?ed Constructlon Change Dlrecttves . & {83,131,818.27)
The Allowance Sum prior fo this Construction Change Directive was OOV SN 218,181.73
The Allowance Sum Will be Decreased e B {$5.418.71)
The Remaining Allowance Sum including this Construction Change Directive will be SNTUUTTROVUUURRT. 212,763.02

When signed by the Owner, Architect and Construction Manager and received by the Contractor, this docuinent becomes effectively IMMEDIATELY as & Construction Ghange
Directive (CCD) and the Coniractor shall proseed with the change(s) describe above. Contractor sTanature indicates agreement with the contract or aliowanse values,

Panzicaa’&onstructlon Compan

v RACTOR
BY: e DATE; // ép’A’/
William Dawe™*—"""" Senior Project Manager ¢

Cuyzhoga Gounty
S%Q,Z/
DATE; [2 &y

Ntck erils, Project Manager

DATE! e

R /‘\
Wr}f of Ceniral SGWIM

Expedition  Form {_co_01-1

8Y: 7l / ; DATE: '2‘5‘

Geoffrey V: od} Direatdfor Ar urefManager

Ozanng/a Fireys VAA & JWTSA

CONSTH AGER

BY: @igu,//hw DATE: f-/z&//i
/7

Joseph A:-'anar, 8r. F’:ggéci Manager

Heery international
OWNER'S REPRESENTAJAVE

DATE: f/’é &/ 4/

Project Exdcutive




oy Cuyahoga County of Ohio

Construction Changs Directive

Distribution List:

Ownar N
Architect i
Contractor [ 1
Construction Manager [ ]

PROJECT: Cuyahoga County Juvenile Justice Center
9300 Quincy Avenus
Cleveland, OH 44108

TO CONTRACTOR:  Panzica Construction Company
738 Beta Drive

Mayfleld Village, OHIO 44143

BP 081 - General Trades Allowance
41242008

CONTRACT FOR:
CONTRACT DATE:

0D No: 81-At82
Bui 211 - Spring Hinges at HU Doors
DATE: W70

OWNER PROJECT NC: 06-825
ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 01021

CM REF/PCO NO: PCO Not 810
CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO:

REQUHSITION NO:

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract
Provide tabor, material and equipment to perfrom the work of Bulletin 211 Spring Hinges.

Justification

The doors will not clear the roller latch with only one (1) spring hinge per door.

Based on evaluation of proposal by Raiph Tyler, Haery and 0TV coste are found fo be fair and reasonabie to apply fo Genaral Trades

Allowance.

ALEOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
Original Allowance Sum

Net change by previously authonzed Construcﬂon Change Dwectwes
The Allowance Sum prior to this Construction Change Directive was

The Allowance Sum Will be Decreased

The Remaining Allowancs Sum inchding this Construction Change Directive will be

TOTAL GOST {$10,283.00)

$ 3,350,000.00

. . . e B ($3,137,236.98)
........................ . § 212,783.02
$ ($10,293.00)

$ 202,470.02

When signed by the Owner, Architect and Construction Manager and recelved by the Contractor, this document breomes effectively IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change
Directive {CCD) and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) describe above. Contractor signature Indicales agreement with the contract or sliowanca values.

onstruction Gompany,
CTOR

DATE; // z@/"/

Senior Project Manager

William Das—

Cuyahoga County
OWNER
// onre/ =TS~

Nick Wlliis, iject Manager

Bl TN, DATE:
w

JXWW of Central Services

Expadition  Forn {_oo_01-1

Ralph Tyley Companies
ARCHITECY

,;L/-

OATE: /f2ge Sy
77

DATE; f’/é ﬁ%j

4 Mare Sooble, \ﬁrojed\%xecuiéve




R

%

‘cﬁ Cuyahoga Couniy of Ohio

Construction Change Diractive

CCU Moy 681-2163

Distribution List; Caulking of Owner Supplied Bunks

Owner [ .
Architect [ DATE:  1/47/2011
Contractor [ 1
Construction Manager | 1
PROJECT: Cuyahoga County Juvenile Justice Center OWNER PROJECT NO: 06-825
9300 CQuincy Avenue ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 01021
Cleveiand, OM 44106 CM REF/PCO NO: BCO No: 814
CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO:

TO CONTRACTOR:  Panzica Construction Company
739 Bela Drive
Mayfield Village, ORIO 44143

CONTRACT FOR: BP 0561 - General Trades Allowance
CONTRACT DATE:  4/24/2008

RECQIISITION NO:

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
Provide material to perfrom ihe work of caulking of the Owner Supplied Bunks.

Justification
To provide matetials for installation not included in the Owner's Fumniture Purchase Order.

Based on evaiuation of proposal by Ralph Tyler, Heery and OTVJ costs are found to be fair and reasonable to apply fo General Trades

Allowance.
TOTAL COST {$2,223.08)
ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
Criginal Allowance SUM e FeeaenterrmmeebemseeeeaseeeesestieseentessrasaerromseveersReEennrssrnebrrereers et ans § 3,350,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Construction Change DIraCives o cerccrvcrre i cersnsnecersvessonnas 8 {53,147,529.98)
The Allowance Sum prior 1o this Construction Change Directive was e rer e nmen e ne e petpeaenae b raens $ 202,470.02
The Allowance Sor Will be Deareased SO, 3 {$2,223.00)
The Remaining Aliowance Sum including this Construction Change Directive willbe ..o reerecrevenas 8 200,247.02

When signed by the Owner, Architect and Construction Manager and recefved by the Gontractor, this document becomes sffectivaly IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change
. Direglive (CCBYand the Contractor shall proceed with the change{s) describe above. Contractor signature ingicates agreement with fhe coniract or allowance values.

DATE: f / //

—
William Davis.e’ Lo Senior Project Manager

gmzoga 5 CONSTRUCK N A
oare: -2 B~ 4 %&0 ONTE: /2 /7
doseph A. Mdinar,” Br. Projdot Manager VARV

Mick Wmis, Pro;ect Manager

Faction Compan

Heery Infernational

BX: e DATE; /7/ OWNER'S REPRES ‘

oss, Directory ral Services

Expedition  Form{ _co (11




w*yx
4 Cuyahoga County of Ohio

Construction Change Directive

o . GO0 Mo 081-A184
Distribution List: Bul 181 - Wall Brotection

Owner I .
Architect i ] DATE: 172041
Contractor i1
Construction Manager [ ]
PROJECT: Cuyahoga County Juvenile Justice Center QWNER PROJECT NO: 06-825
8300 Quiincy Avenue ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 01021
Clevetand, OH 44106 CM REF/PCO NC: PCO No: 632

CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO:

TO CONTRACTOR:  Panzica Consiruetion Company REQUISITION NO-

739 Beta Drive
Mayfield Village, OMIO 44143

CONTRACT FOR; BP 061 - General Trades Allowance
CONTRACT DATE:  4/24/2008

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:

Provide labor, material and equipment to perfrom the work of Bulletin 161 Wall Protection deletion and epoxy grouting of Shower
recesses.

Justification

Bulletin #1671 Wall guard protection at the Administration, Staff and Home Detsnton Area was included in the original Contract
Deocuments. It has been determined by the Architects discussions with the Owner Representatvie that wall guards will not be requid
dus to the small amount of cart/maintenance traffic in these areas. Wall guard protection is being provided at the Intake area at drywall
parfitions to mitigate damage from juvenlie detainees per Architect's discussions with the Owner Representative.

Epoxy grouting required as specified product was not applicabiéto the depth of the recesses.

Based on evaluation of proposat by Ralph Tyler, Heery and OTVJ cosls are found fo be fair and reasonable to apply fo Generat Trades

Allowance.
TOTAL COST ($3,866.44)
ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
Original Allowance Sum 3,350,000.00
Net change by previously authorszed Cons%ructzon Chaﬂga Dlrectzves {$3,149,752.98)
The Allowance Sum prior to this Construction Change Directive was 200,247.02
The Allowance Sum Witl be Decreased {$3,866.44)
The Remaining Allowance Sum including this Construction Change Directive willbe i § 196,380.58

When signed by the Owner, Architect and Construction Manager and received by the Contracior, fhis docurnent becomes effactively IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change
Directive {CCD} and the Conlractor shall proceed wih the change(s) describe sbove. Contractor signature indicates agreement with the contraet or allowance values.

Panzica Co ﬁwﬁmmﬁw\
e /o

CONT]
William Davis Memor Praject Managar ©

o e
Cuyahoga Couity
OWNER
DATE: / ”"Zg ”’”f /

Nick Willis, Project Manager

Ralph Ty!er Ccmpames

DATE: ¢fns /b
7/

DATE: ﬁé"//{"

Heery International

BY /k/ /\DWNERS REPRESENTAT|
JaWory ofw —

J. Marc Scoble, 'Projeﬁ?fé‘c‘mive

Expediion  Form { go_01-1 <
i eiencssoimamre ™




A
‘QS;@fé'Cuyahoga County of Ohio

Construction Change Directive

CCB o 081-8485

Distribution List: Security Sys. Integration w/Elev.

Owmer {1
DATE:
Architect £ TE 11872011
. Contractor [ ]
Construction Manager [ ]
PROJECT: Cuyshoga County Juvenile Jusfice Center OWNER PROJECT NO: 08-925
9300 Quincy Avenue ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 01021
Cleveland, OH 44106 CM REF/PCO NO: PCO No: 804
. . . . CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO:
TO CONTRACTOR:  Panzica Construction Company REGUISITION NO:

736 Beta Drive
. Mayfield Village, OHIO 44143

CONTRACT FOR: - BP 061 - General Trades Allowance
CONTRALCT DATE:  4/24/2008

You are heraby directed to make the following changa(s) in this Contract:
Bullefin 24R Security System Intergration with Elevators. Provide interface between Elevators and Security System Equipment,

Justification
Work not indicated in Contract Decuments and required for security of facility,

TOTAL COST {$70,501,16)

ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
Originai Alowanee SUm v w8 3,356,000.00
Net change by previously authonzed Constructlon Change Dlreciwes . % {$3,153,619.42)
The Allowance Sum prior to this Construction Change Directive was vrrresr e oo B 196,380.58
The Allowance Sum Will be Decreased [STOUPRUURU. {$70,501.10)

The Remaining Aliowance Sum including this Construction Change Directive wilt be oo & 125,879.48

When signed by the Owner, Asghitect end Construction Manager and recelved by the Contractor, this document becomes effectively IMMEDIATELY as a Constuction Change
Directive {CCD) and the Confractor shali proceed with the change{s) deseribe sbove, Coniractor signalure indicetes agreement with the contract or allowance values.

Panzica Constru ' Ralph Ty ar Compames

co .
/@ DATE; /28 /i’“/

Wilttam Dav: Senior Project Manager

Cuyzaho

CWNER

DATE?/ — 25~ BY: /J JK”MW DATE; ,/-/z%/;,

Josep}%’ﬁfh&tﬁ’?xar, Sr. P?jejci Manager

Nick Witlis, Project Manager

/\ Heery Internationa)
: DATE: /\J OWNER'S REPRESEN
Zfr‘lWCenﬁal Servic

Expadion Formf co 911

DATE: :': 35’/{}/




K i3
”Sﬁf Cuyshoga County of Ohio

Construction Change Directive

CCD No: 061-A188

. fon List: - .
Distribution Lis Celling Tile Replacement

COwner [ ]
Architect [ 1 DATE: 1812611
Contractor ]
Consfruction Manager [ ]
PROJECT: Cuyahoga County Juvenile Justice Center OWNER PROJECT NO: 0B8-925
8300 Quincy Avenue ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 01021
C‘eve|and‘ OH 44108 CiM REFBPCO NO: PCO NO: 805
CONTRACT ENCUMBRANGE NO:

TOCONTRACTOR:  Panzica Construction Company
739 Beta Drive
Mayfield Village, OHIO 44143

CONTRACT FOR: BP 061 - General Trades Alowance
CONTRACT DATE:  4/24/2008

REQUISITION NO:

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:

Provide Isbor, materials and equipment for repairs of completed work by subsequent instaliations and corrections.

Justification

Repair work in areas: Eiectrical and Teledata Rooms for fafer work afier rooms completed. Elevator Area due to need for corrective
work o rectify steel interferences. Administrative Areas completed in Phase | that required subseguent above ceiling Phase 2 works.

All work performed on a Time and Material basis as monitored and verified by OTV,

TOTAL COST ($12,522.11)

ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
Qriginal AOWANCE SUM e cereeerrrreerenenes 3,350,000.00
Net change by previcusly authenzed Constructsan Charzge Dxrec%;ves ‘ ($3,224,120.52)
The Allowance Sum prior to this Consfruction Change Directive was 125,870.48
The Allowance Sum Wil be Decreased {812,522.11)
The Remaining Allowance Sum including this Canstrustion Change Directive will be e B 113,357.37

When signed by the Owner, Architect and Censtriction Manager and received by the Contractor, this document becomes effectively IMMEDIATELY as a Constuction Change
Directive {CCD) and the Condractor shail proceed with the change(s) describe sbove. Contractor signature indicates agreement with the coniract or allowance values.

nstriichion Company ™ Ralph Tyl

ARCHITECY

_oave,_ /2 2E/00 gv: / 7
R 5 o r
Wiitlam Gavis we=m————"Senior Project Manager Geofirey Vargd, 5 pirecior of Arcmt

(:uyahoga County Ozanne o/ Tyrfer.s VAA » JWTEA
OWNER CONSTRULCTION MANAGER
DATE; /~—— 251/ BY: /'% M,LZ/ DATE; i/»z? "

Nick Wilhs, Project Manager

Panzica G

Heery international
' TN DATE: =™ OWNER'S REPRES

' <%.J)hm’$coble, Brojedt EXecUiive
gxpedion  Forrm 1 co 014




"Qi‘l Cuyahoga County of Ohio

Construction Changs Directive

CCB Ro 081-A187

Distribution List: Precast Clearing

Ovmer Il

Architect (] DATE: 171972011

Contractor [

Construction Manager | |

PROJECT. Cuyahoga County Juvenile Justice Center OWNER PROJECT NO: 06-825
Cleveland, OH 44106 Cl REF/PCO NO: PCO Mo: 788

. ; . CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO:
TO CONTRACTOR:  Panzica Construction Company REQUISITION NO:

739 Beta Drive
Mayfield Village, CHIO 44143

CONTRACT FOR: BP 061 - General Trades Aliowance
CONTRACT DATE:  4/24/2008

Yol are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Conirsct:
Provide labor, material and equipment to perform the wark of precast eleaning

JUBTIFICATION
Clearing charges for remobifization work after man hoist removed and entry re-clearing as directed by Owner

Based on evaluation of Proposal by RTC, Hil and OTVJ cost are found t be fair and reasonable io apply to General Trades Allowance

Total Cost $6,260.00

TOTAL COST ($6,260.00)

ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
Original Alflowance Sum .. ereraresureearnresru s ere se e reaserarnt et ssranas | D 3,350,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Canstructlon Change D:rectlves ettt ene st s arsesstesetasnneren D ($3,236,642.63)
The Aliowance Sum prior to this Construction Change Directive was 113,3587.37
The Allowance Sum Will be Decreased ($6,260.00)
The Remaining Allowance Sum including this Construction Change Directive will be 107,097.37

When signed by the Owner, Archifect and Construction Manager and received by the Contraclor, this document becomes effectively IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change
Directive (COD) & &Eomﬁéﬁ“ﬁ?”’%ﬂ*gm&ead with the change(s) describe sbove. Contractor signature indicates agresment with the confract or allowance values.

Y
ica Construction Company Ralph T\yl Cotnpanies

ARCHITECTY

T - DATE: /*’/Zfﬁ/ &7 BY: A @‘J i JAF > Lo A o DUNTE: (k7
William Dade ™" Senior Project Manager ! Geoffrey Vargd, :; ] itegfifre/Manager

Cuyahoga County  Qzanne s{Hirdes A
OWNER CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
paTE: /= % A \E /“>)_/ - [_,,.,,,_ DATE; /fgg/@; .

Nick erlss, Project Manager Joseph™& Molhar, Sr. 979)5,0’5 Manager

jev]

Heery International i
OWNER'S REPREGENTATIVE

gly: TN /mf/
J Ws@owof C;a\@_&wfeg . ety S
' 4, Toble, Ryoject Bxeculive
Expedilon Form{ co 011 ’

DATE: 5 Z‘g‘}a //2’




: Cuyahoga County of Ohio

Construction Change Directive

{CD Mo 061-A188

Distribution List: General Trades Miscellaneous ltems

Owner [ ] .
Architect 1] DATE: 11972011
Contractor [ ]
Construction Manager [}
PRQJECT: Guyahoga Couniy Juvenile Justice Center OWNER PROJECT NO: 06-825
9300 Quincy Avenue ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 1021
Cleveland, OH 44108 CHM REF/IPCO NO: PCO No: 821
CONTRAGT ENCUMBRANCE NO:

TO CONTRACTOR:  Pangzica Construction Company
739 Beta Drive
Mayfield Village, OHIO 44143

CONTRACT FOR; BP 081 - General Trades Allowance
CONTRACT DATE:  4/24/2008

REQUISITION NO:

You are hereby directed fo make the foliowing change{s) In this Contrach

Provide labor, material and eguipment o perfrom the work of deleting chair rall, adding roof door chain stops and repainting of Housing
Unit #1.

Justification
Chair rali deletion requestad by Owner, door ¢hains added 10 prevent damage from wind and repainting required by subsequent rail
revisions.

Based on evaluation of proposal by Ralph Tyler, Heery and OTV.I costs are found to be fair and reasonable to apply General Trades
Allowance.

TOTAL COST {$1,154.00}

ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
Original Aiowance Sum - 3,350,000.00
Net change by previously authenzed Constructxon Ci’lange Dlrectlves ($3.242,902.63)
The Allowanse Surmn prior to this Construction Change Directive was 107,097.37
The Allowarice Surm Wil be Decreased {($1,154.00}
The Remaining Allowance Sum including this Construction Change Direclive willbe v 3 105,943.37

When signed by the Owner, Architect and Construclion Manager snd received by the Contractor, this decument becomes effectively IMMEDIATELY a5 a Construcion Change
Directive {CCO) and the Contracior shall progeed with the change{s) describe above. Contractor signature indicates agreement with the contract or aliowance vatues.

Pawmw ; Ralph Tylpr Companies
CTOR __’,7 ‘ ARCHITER , 2 4
é”W DATE; //?«53/;’7 ov:_{ LN AL

r

Wikifam D Benior Project Manager Geof rey Var /

Cuyahoga) QOzanne eé thet = VAA s JWTEA
OWNER CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ,
DATE: /“’”’ 257““// : 3 / DATE; 64}2;’/'
Nick Willis, F‘mjed Manager :
DATE: f/éﬁé
& rd .

! D:rector of Arc ure{Managa{

s TN pATE: Yy
Ay R {s:, Directiry of Certfal Services

Expedifon  Form § ce 011

oject Execuifve




i

:‘f *‘%%
‘@ Cuyahoga County of Chio

Construction Change Dirgciive

Distribution List:

Cwner [ 1
Architect [ 1]
Contractor [ 1]
Construction Manager [ ]

PROJECT: Cuyahoga Gounty Juvenile Justice Center

9300 Quincy Avenue
Ciaveland, OH 44108

TO CONTRACTOR:  Panzica Construction Company
739 Beta Drive
Mayfield Village, OHIO 44143
CONTRACT FOR:  BP 081 - General Trades Allowance
CONTRACT DATE:  4/24/2008

CCD Mo: (81-A188
Doors 1438 A & B Hold Opens

DATE: 2612011
OWNER PROJECT NO: 06-925
ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: G1021
CM REF/PCO NO: PCO No: 825
CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO:
REQUISITION NO:

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
Provide labor, material and equipment to furnish and instal four magnetic hold opens at double doors L438A and L4388,

Justificiation:

Required by Code in order o leave doors normally open. According to Contract Documents doors wouid need to remain closed and

subject to heavy usage due to traffic of main comridor

ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
Criginat Allowance Sum v -

Net change by previcusly amhonzed Constructson Change D i’ECt]VeS
The Allowance Sum prior it this Construction Change Directive was

The Allowance Sum WHI be Decreased

The Remaining Allowance Sum including this Construction Change Directive wilt be e

TOTAL COST {$1,403.36)

'3,350,000.00
{$3,244,056.83)
105,943.37
($1,403.36)
104,540.01

L5 7 2 &R A

When signed by the Owner, Architect ang Construction Manager and recelved by the Contractor, tiis documant bacomas effectivaly IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change
Directive {CCD) and the Confracior shall procesd with the change(s} describe above. Contractor signature Indicates agreement with The contract or zllowance values.

ruction Company

DATE: K?;.ﬁ Vo

Williars | Davis Senior Project Manager

Cuyahoga County
CWNER
DATE: /\ w’?’g -y

Mick Wlﬂis, Project Manager

T DATE:

af Central Services

JayRess, Dirg

Expeditior  Form { o 011

OWNER'S REPRATIV

Ralph T er Companies

Heery International




1
?LC@’ Cuyzhoga County of Ohio

Construstion Change Directive

CCD No: 081.A170

Distribution List:

Owner b1
Architect [ ] DATE: 1/26/2011
Contractor [ ]
Construction Manager [ ]
PROJECT: Cuyahoga County Juvenile Justice Center OWNER PROJECT NO: 06-925
9300 Guincy Avenue ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 01021
Cleveland, OM 44106 CM REF/PGO NO: PCO No: 826

CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO:

TO CONTRACTOR:  Panzica Construction Company REQUISITION NO:

739 Beta Drive
Mayfigld Village, OHIO 44143

CONTRACT FOR: BP 061 - General Trades Allowance
CONTRACT DATE:  4/24/2008

Duress Signs Juddges Garage

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
Provide signage o clearly indicate iocations of Security Duress Stations in Judges Garage.

JUSTIFICATION:
Contract Documents did not indicate location signage for these important Securly Devices whereby making them difficult to locate in
any emergency situation

TOTAL COSY ($412.00}

ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
COriginal Allowance Sum  .coeves SRS ST . 3,350,000.080
Net change by previously auihor;zed Cons’trucé;on Change Drrectrves 3 ($3,245,459.99)

The Allowance Sum prior to this Construction Change Directive was SRR : 104,540.01
The Allowance Sum Will be Decreased RO {$419.00)
The Remaining Allowance Sum including this Construction Change Directive wili be 3 104,121.01

Expediion Form{ ro 013

Wren signed by the Dwner, Architect and Construction Manager and received by the Contractor, this document becomes effectively IMMEDIATELY as & Gonstriclion Change
Directive (CCD} and the Contractor shali procear with the change(s) describe above. Gontracior signature indicates agreement with the confract or aliowance vaiues.

Panzicg Ceﬁsﬂﬂﬁmﬁm\\ Ralph Tylgr Companies

G CTOR ; ARCHITEG

FZ o DATE: /. /ﬁ’/ BY: { ._ £498 <7 DATE:; / Z@’%
;‘ﬂ’- | i ibfureManage

William Davis <<——""""" Serjior Project Manager * Geoffrey Varg
(e
dLAurn

Cuyahoga County Ozanne

OWNER CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

BY: /, oate =2 4 BY: .MZ/&_,DATE_%#
Rick Willis, gro}ect Mar;ager . Joseph A Mofhar,  Sr. %ject Manager

BY: DATE:

Jay Rods, Directory of CeattBl Services S

DATE: L EE T




sE
i
‘n

= Cuyahoga County of Ohio

C@nﬁémcﬁaﬂ Change Directive

CCh Mo 081-8171

Distribution Lisi: Spray Fireproofing Repairs.

Owner [ ]
DATE: 1,

Architect [ 3 26/2011
Contractor [ 1
Construction Manager I}
PROJECT: Cuyahoga County Juvenile Justice Center OWNER PROJECT NO: 08-925

Cleveland, OH 44106 M REF/PCO NO: PCO No: 827

i ) CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NOQ:

TO CONTRACTOR:  Panzica Construction Company REGUISITION NO:

738 Beta Drive
Mayfigld Village, OHIO 44143

CONTRACT FOR: BP 081 - General Trades Allowance
CONTRACT DATE:  4/24/2008

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
Provide labor, material and equipment to perform repair work of Spray on Fire Proofing

JUSTIFICATION:
Repairs required from later and additionat work Bulletins necessitating rework of previcusly completed and accepted work

TOTAL COST {$11,514.00)

ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
Original Allowance Sum .o $ 3,350,000.00
Net change by previously authoriz@d Censtructlon Change Slrectwes ettt et s st rnesererssnesras | B (83,245,878.99)
‘The Allowance Sum prior to this Construction Change Direclive was e B 104,121.04
The Allowance Sum Wili be Decreased RO (§11,514.00)
The Remaining Allowance Sum including this Construction Change Directive wiltbe e 5 92,607.01

When slared by the Gwnes, Archifect and Construction Manager and received by the Contractor, ihis document becomes effectively IMMEDIATELY as & Censtruction Change
Directive (CCD} and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) describe above. Contractor signeture indicates agreement with the confract or allowance valuas,

Panzica Cons ction Company

CONT
Wy DATE: //z ‘3/ & ‘

William Davis Senior Project Manager

c(:);\x{;vﬁzoga QUNLY CONSTRUTION MANAGER
R Ze

Nick W1Ehs, Project Manager - Joseph A, KMelnar, St B(E)]ect Manager

Ralph Tyl r Compan!as

=

‘ Heery Infernatianal
y v: /‘\\ DATE: OWNER'S REPRE: g
ireckofy of Central Servioss e —" BY: S / DATE: /, Z"‘@/é’

r s

4 Marc Spoble, Rroject Execitive

Expediton Form co_0%-1




&
VX Cuyahoga County of Chio -
Construction Change Directive

o . O por 0818172
Distribution List: Electrical Panel Painting

Owner i1
DATE: B

Architect [ 1 1/26/2011
Cantractor [ ]
Construction Manager [ ]
PROJECT: Cuyahoga County Juvenile Justice Center OWNER PROJECT NO: 08-925

9300 Quincy Avenue ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 01021

Cleveland, OH 44108 CM REF/PCO NO: PCO No: 828

] — CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO:

TO CONTRACTOR: Panzica Construction Company REQUISITION NO-

739 Beta Drive
Mayfield Village, OHIO 44143

CONTRACT FOR: BP 0681 - Generat Trades Allowance
CONTRACT DATE:  4/24/2008

You are hereby directed to make the following change{s) in this Contract:
Provide labor and material to paint elecirical pansl boxes in tower electical rooms.

JUSTIFICATION:
Required per City of Cleveland Inspecifons by Electrical Inspector

TOTAL COST {$8212.00)

ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
Original Allowance Sum ..o ftmmr s men oo et e 2,350,000.00
Net change by previously authonzed Constructlon Change Eltrectwes ($3,257,392.00)
The Allowance Sum prior to this Construction Change Direclive was 92,607.01
The Aliowance Sum Will be Decrsased ($912.00)
The Remaining Allowance Sum including this Construction Change Directive willbe s 8 91,695.01

When slgned by the Owner, Architect ahd Construction Manager and received by the Contractor, this document becomes effectively IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change
Directive (CCD) and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s} describe sbove. Contractor signature indicates agreement with the contract or aliowance vaiues.

Panzica (.':onsi;ﬁ!;#zt:‘h‘é’?i’Ct’e-i:rz_p;;:—3-(’“\\1

CONTRAGTOR /(

ﬁﬁ P A_,;Z | ,
BY: T e ~__DATE: / 2«254/

Witllam D‘;vis l Senior Project Manager

g\t:’{‘agf; CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ‘
eIl /%pﬁ% DATE: £/ 26 /11

Nick Wlllis, Project Managsr JoseMMolnar, Sr. ,E’;e;'ect Manager
DATE; ﬁM
4

: Heery Internationa) 7
BY; TN /M\ - OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVG
yww Gentrat SeWiees ™ BY: i

J. Mars le, roject Execitive

Expedifen  Fommf s 011




£
Q\;‘; Cuyahoga County of Ohio

Construction &aﬁ?m@ Directive

e, : Cir Not 081-A172
Distribution List: Elevator #11 Repairs and Cleaning

Cwner | )
Architect [ DATE: 1!26:"201 1
Contractor [ 1
Construction Manager [ 1
PROJECT: Cuyahoga County Juvenile Justice Genter OWNER PROJECT NO: 06-825
3300 Quincy Avenue . ARCHITECT PROJEGT NO: 01021
Cleveland, OH 44108 CM REF/PCO NO: PCC No: 828
. . . CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO:
TG CONTRACTOR:  Panzica Construction Company . REQUISITION NO-

738 Beta Drive
Mayfield Village, CHIO 44143

CONTRACT FOR: BP b61.- General Trades Ailowance
CONTRACT BATE:  4/24/2008

You are hereby directed to make the following change{s) In this Contrash
Provide iabor, material and eguipment fo recondition Elevator #11

Justification:
Work required by elevator usage of separate Furniture and Carpet Contracts after Gity of Cleveland inspection acceptance and turn

over to Dwner

TOTAL COST (§7,936.81)

ALEOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
Original Allowance Sum  .cee emeen e ept o ser syt e crereanerans B 3,350,000.00
Net change by previously authcmzed Constructxon Change erectwes vt e e s ninns B ($3,258,304.99)
The Allowance Sum prior to this Consfrustion Change Dirgctive was USSR 3 91,695.01
The Allowance Sum Wil be Decreased 3 ($7,936.81)
The Remaining Allowance Sum including this Construction Change Directive will be reeeeresrrererer memerny % B3,758.20

When signed by the Owner, Architect and Construclion Manager and received by the Contractor, 1his decument becomes effectively IMMEDIATELY as & Construgtion Change
Directive {GCDY and the Contrector shall proceed with the change!s) describe above. Confractor signature indicates agresrnent with the confract or allowance values.

Panzica truction Compan

DATE; / 22 /’/

e

Witam Davis-=—"" Senlor Project Manage;'

Cuyahoga Cou  JWF
OWNER CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ) )
pate: S 25— /7/ My@v OATE: /f2i/
‘ Josef:‘ﬁ“/ MEinar, S Sr.E‘ﬁ:gect\ﬂanager FoF

Nick Wliils, Project Manager

Heery International 2

/é‘[: TN DATE: , OWNER'S REPE"E,SENT
JWOW of Centrat Servicesd By { DATE: /. Zg? s /
J. Scoble, mct Executive 4 ’

Expediiorr Form{_co_0%-1




i,

{"’ 5
\@f Cuyahoga County of Chio

Construction Change Direclive
| COD Mo: 061-A174

Distribution List: .
C:ir:;”m“ ‘s - Roof Repairs
Architect [ DATE: H28i2014
Contractor [1
Construction Manager [ ]
PROJECT: Cuyahoga Couniy Juvenile Justice Center OWNER PROJECT NO: 08-925
a0 Quincy Avenue ARCHITECT PROJECT NC: 01021
Cleveland, OH 44108 CM REF/PCO NO: PCO No: 830

CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO:

TO CONTRACTOR:  Panzica Construction Company REQUISITION NO-

739 Beta Drive
Mayfield Village, GHIO 44143

CONTRACT FOR: BP 061 - General Trades Allowance
CONTRACT DATE:  4/24/2008

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s} in this Contract:
Provide labor, materials and equipment for Roof Repairs

Jusiification:
Corrective work required to existing roof for damages by other trades. Work required to get warranty. Contracts of other primes
adiusted to account for damages on their behalf,

TOTAL CO8T (542,124.00)

ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:

Origiral Allowance Sum ... enreerara oo raan e et re e n T anan e et m p e et 1eree | B 3,350,000.00
Net change by previously authonzed Constructson Change Directives (83,256,241.80)

The Allowance Sum prior to this Construction Change Directive was 83,758.20
The Allowance Sum Will be Decressed {$42,124.00)
The Remaining Allowance Sum including this Construction Change Directive wiil be 41,634.20

When signed by the Owser, Architect and Construchion Manager and received by the Contracior, this document becomes effeciively IMMEDIATELY as a Construstion Change
Directive (CCD) and the Centractor shall roceeci with the change{s} describe above. Confraclor sighaturs Indicates agreement with the contract or allowance valses,

Pan#ica Construction Company

' %TE /K—Fr"///

Witliaf Defets="" Senior Prcject Manager

Cuyahoga

CWNER % v ‘ n % ‘
TLIMY poors Sy . ok

- Josapﬁ”f Mcfnar Sr. F’ré'ect Manager

BY:
Nick Wislls, Project Manager

Heery Infernational
OWNER'S REPR]

DATE: SENTATIE
ory of CW \/ : 7 DATE: //ég /:; j
. Mars ) Pm}?bt Executive ¢ 4

Expedilion Formi_co 011




S
‘*@*’ Cuyahoga County of Chio

Construction Change Directive
CCD N 881817

%\i;r:;utmn List: [ ] Firestopping/Caulking of Elev Shafts
Architect [ DATE:  1/28/2011
Contractor [ 1
Congtruction Manager [ ]
PROJECT: Cuyahoga County Juvenile Justice Center OWNER PROJECT NO: 08-825
9300 Quincy Avenue ARGHITECT PROJECT NO: 81021
Cleveland, OH 44108 CM REFIPCO NQ: BOO No: 831

CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO:

TO CONTRACTOR:  Panzica Construction Company REQUISITION NO:

739 Beta Drive
Mayfield Vilage, OHIO 44143

CONTRACT FOR;  BP 061 - General Trades Allowancé
CONTRACT DATE:  4/24/2008

You are hereby direcied to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
Provide labor, material and equipment {o firestop and caulk elevalor shafts.

Justification:

Work as required by City of Cleveland Elevator Inspector which was above and beyond Code Requirements, With work mandated by
Inspector it would have required appeal process fo overtum, however the cost and keys operator in elevator during process would have
exceeded costs to do work requested.

TOTAL COST ($22,880.00)

ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
Original AOWENTE SLIN 1o r st rrm e e e e ra s ma s s bt e e cacrent s b st e mra e s sanronreatvararsen | D 3,350,000.00
Net change by previously autharized Construction Change Directives w ¥ {$3,308,365.80)
The Allowance Sum prior to this Construction Change Directive was . e § 41,834.20
The Allowancs Sum Will be Decreased e $ ($22,980.00)
The Remaining Alowance Surm including this Construction Change Directive will be - % . 18,654.20

When signed by the Owner, Architect and Construction Mansger and received by the Confracior, this document becomes aﬁecﬁvély IMMEDIATELY a8 & Consfruction Change
Direttive (COD) and the Contractor shall proceed witl: the change(s) desaribe above. Contractor signatura indicates agreement with the conlradt or allowance valkues.

Panzica GoriStruction Company Ralph Tyley

V. /2%/ e, fo ov: (A Lore ot /287y
Willishh Davi&&—""  Sensor Project Manager Geoffrey Aschifédture/Manag /
Cuyahoga.County Qzanne o'F s VAA a JWTEA

OWNER CDNSTRUCﬂON AGER / / /
: S oy BY: /'?Z;;:’*;Jw";,ﬁ DATE: / J24. /2
BY . DATE: /o 25T o] -

iy
Joseph A. Molnar, Sr. Prcgg/ci Manager
pare: £/, [f

Nick Willis, Froject Manager

B TN DATE: 7
Jal Ross, £irectory of CentW M

Expedilion Formf oo 01-%

Heery International




A
Q;” Cuyahoga County of Ohia

Congtruction Change Dlrective

. CCB Mo (6812178

Distribution List: Judges Parking Expanision Joints

Owner {1 \

Architect [ 1 DATE: 21172011

Contractor L

Construction Manager [ ]

PROJECT: Cuyahoga County Juvenile Justive Center OWNER PROJECT NO: 06-825
Cleveland, OH 441086 CH REFPCO NO PCO No: 832

CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO:

TO CONTRACTOR:  Panzica Construction Company REGUISITION NO-

739 Beta Drive
Mayfisld Village, OHIO 44143

CONTRACT FOR:  BP 061 - General Trades Allowance
CONTRACY DATE:  4/24/2008

You are hereby directed to make the following change{s) in this Contract:
Provide labor, material and equipment to provide expansion joinis in Judges Garage

JUSTIFICATION:
Specified product not applicable to actual type of joints. Costs are for upgrade above Contract Requirements

Based on cost reconcilation meeting of January 28th, Projeci Tearn found costs acceptable for work to proceed

TOTAL COST {$4,860.00)

ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
Criginat Allowance Sum ..o . 5 3,350,000.00
Net change by previously authonzed Constructlon Change Slrecizves bt aneases e vnes B {$3,331,345.80)
"The Allowance Sum prior to this Consiruction Change Directive was SV UTNOT ORI 18,654.20
The Alowance Sum Wil be Decreased reererrsirternaeentviansies B {$4,869.,00)
The Remaining Allewance Sum including this Construction Change Directive wilibe  iicciiicens § 13,794,20

When signed by the Owner, Architect snd Construction Manager and received by the Contraclor, this document becomes effectively IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change
Diractive {CCD) anrd the Contraclor shalt proceed with tha change(s; deseribe above. Contraclor sighature indicales agreement with the contract of allowance values.

E,anz;cai‘ Construction Cc:mp““y Ralph Tyler Companies
~ CONTRACTOR ARCRITECT
Q“ el a4 - s / # d
BY s e DATE: ;Z;/ =/ ] BY: el . [ feg s DATE, 3 /7
Witlian?’ Daws-’:"’*‘"' Senior Project Manager Geoffrey Vj S%IA, Dir!acfor of Arlaﬁtecture/Manage

Qzanne s Turner s VAA = JWTEA
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Vo N g fremee A z/f/e;

Josepi-t-fdfar, St Pm;e

et DATE: /‘,\’/ OWNER'S REPRESE s :
of Gentrel M gy, g
J. Marg3eGhle, ~ Pigjed Exaesiive

Cuyahoga Cou

i“<’

F\\g
4
s

Jay Rogs, Direch

Expedi




7 Cuyahoga County of Chio

Construction Change Directive

CCD Ng: (0812477
Distribution List:

o = Extra Dome Work
wnfar DATE: 21172011
Architect [ 1
Contracior [ ]
Construction Manager [ ]
PROJECT: Cuyahoga County Juvenile Jusiice Center OWNER PROJECT NO: 08-g28
Cleveland, OH 44106 CM REF/PCO NO: PCO No: 751
CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO:

TO CONTRACTOR:  Panzica Construction Company
739 Beta Drive
Mayfield Village, OHIO 44143

CONTRALCT FOR: BP 081 ~ General Trades Afllowance
CONTRACT DATE:  4/24/2008

REQUISITION NO:

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
Provide labor, material and egUipment for revisions fo dome cupola

JUSTIFICATION: )
Work reguired due io close off decking between cupola and dorme top and provide finish on cupola interfor not covered in contract
documenis,

TOTAL COBT ($8,365.25)

ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
Original Alowance Sum e PP PO U TUURNE. 3,350,000.00
Net change by previously autherzzed Constructlon Change Dzrect:ves O OO PRORUP - {$3,338,205.80)
The Allowance Sum prior fo this Construction Change Directive was ierreeriamareeraenteraresenevaenpairgenniens | B 13,764.20
The Allowance Sumn Wil be Decreased $ {$8,365.25)
The Remaining Allowance Sum including this Consiruction Change Directive will be .- 5,428.95

When signed by the Owner, Architect and Consfruction Manager and received by the Gontractor, this docurnent becomes effectively IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change
Directive ({CCDY) and the Contracter shall proceed with the change(s) describe above. Centractor signature indicates agreement with the contract or allowante values.

Panzica Copstruction-Company Ralph Tyler Companies
TRACTOR 3 \ ARCHITECT
Y H Yont_oe2f3),
DATE: Z«Af)}/// oate, 24D [y

William Ba\r Senior Profect Manager : Geoffrey AIA, ﬁxrector of |teature}Manager

Czanne s Tumer = VAA s JWT&A
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

BY: it /j.w DATE: 2/, /15
Josm I‘efélnar, Sy, P(qectManager 7
oate: &/ £ //éf
L

Cuyahoga-Sopnty

DATE: =y OWNER'S REPREBENTA




@%ﬁ}_
%% Cuyahoga County of Chio

Construction Change Directive

‘ LD Moy 081-A1TR2
Distribution List:

A
Architect ] .
Contractor [ 1
Construction Manager [ ]
PROJECT: GCuyahoga County Juvenile Justice Center OWNER PROJECT NO: 08-925
8300 Quincy Avenue ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 01021
Cleveland, OH 44106 CM REFPCO NO: PCO No: 017
CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO:

TO CONTRACTOR:  Panzica Construction Company
739 Beta Drive
Mayfield Village, OHIO 44143

CONTRACT FOR: BP 061 - General Trades Allowance
CONTRACT DATE:  4/24/2008

REQUISITION NO:

You are hereby directed to make the foliowing change(s) in this Contrast:
Paymernt of Permit Cost to Gity of Cleveland

JUSTIFICATION:
Final cost for City of Cleveland permit exceeded original projection of permit cost by City at bidding

Based on review of project team at final cost reconcilation mesting of January 28th, the negotiated amount fisted was found acceptable
to prosess. This cost balances out and closes Panzica's general trades contingency

TOTAL COST . ($5,428.95)

ALLOWANGCE ADJUSTMENT:
Original AOWEANETE SUIME 1 oot et e e eee e e e e s e et 3,350,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Construction Change Directives {$3,344,571.05)
The Allowance Sum prior to this Construction Change Directive was 5,428.95
The Allowance Sum Will be Decreased erareea e et rnenoes {$5,428.95)
The Remaining Allowance Sum including this Construction Change Directive will B8 vovvvveeeeeeoeo $ 0.00

When sighed by the Owner, Architact and Construction Manager and teceived by the Contractor, this dosument becomes effectively IMMEDIATELY s a Construction Change
Directive (CCD) and the Contractoer shall proceed with the change(s) describe above. Contraciar signature indicates sgreement with the contract or allowance values,

Pan ica-GonSHCTit Gompany Ratph Tyler Companies
(ﬁarRACTOR ) ARCHITECT

‘W’W‘“ DATE: Z,é%// BY: %,% Mt&/mm—/ DATE. "2 Z/;/
Geoffrey ¥arg

Williafn Da€eem—"""  Senior Project Manager AlA, “Director é{ Architecture/Manager 7/

Cuyahoga Co Ozanne s Turner » VAA s JWTRA
OWNER CONSTRUGTION MANAGER ; ‘
BY: DATE: Z 3& j( Y. A {_éﬁ/ fomie, e DATE: é’, nggi

e ; Joseph A Molar, Sr. Pm]e‘nganager
_ DATE; Z/ﬁ?/;
7 7

o

Nick Willis, Project Manager

Heery International
BY: ‘ DATE: OWNER'S REPRESENTAT)Y?

Jay Ross, Directary of Central Services BY: T

Expecition  Form £ 0o -1




CUYAHOGA COUNTY
DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC WORKS

CUYAHOGA COUNTY
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE POLICY AGREEMENT

By entering into this contract I agree on behalf of the contracting or submitting
business entity, its officers, employees, subcontractors, subgrantees, agents or
assigns, to conduct this transaction by electronic means by agreeing that all
documents requiring county signatures may be executed by electronic means, and
that the electronic signatures affixed by the County to said documents shall have
the same legal effect as if that signature was manually af fixed Yo a paper version
of the document. I also agree on behalf of the aforementioned entities and
persons, to be bound by the provisions of chapters 304 and 1306 of the Ohio
Revised Code as they pertain to electronic transactions, and to comply with the
electronic signature policy of Cuyahoga County.

Name: / 4 :—4,,,, st ,4{ N AP AP
Title: Arasielo o d =0
Company:___Fesz se v e sre e i

M ﬁ 3/;23 /;,

(Signatur j) Date

1642 Lakeside Avenue - Cleveland, Ohio 44114
(216) 443-7657 - (216) 698-6575 Fax - Ohio Relay Service (TTY) 711




